Elder Justice Conference Wednesday, September 27, 2023





Erie Yacht Club • 1 Ravine Drive • Erie, PA

Registration at 8:00 am, Program starting at 8:30 am and ending at 4:30 pm with closing remarks.

A buffet style lunch and refreshments will be provided to all pre-registered participants.

Thank You to our Main Sponsor, Marquette Savings Bank.

The Erie County Elder Justice Task Force and the Independent Council on Aging are continuing our efforts in 2023 to bring awareness to the abuse, neglect and exploitation of our growing senior population.

A \$25.00 Registration Fee is required to attend this event.

Registration forms can be submitted online at www.icaerie.org and payment made through Paypal.

If paying by check, please print/submit the registration form and mail to ICA, P.O. Box 1936, Erie, PA 16512 and make checks out to Independent Council on Aging with Elder Justice in the memo.

Featuring 6 Informational Speakers With Keynote Address

Chris Dubble, MSW - Director, National Adult Protective Services Training Center.

Keynote Address - Practical Ethics of OAPS

Lisa Lopez - Senior Vice President and Manager of Deposit Operations at Marquette Savings BankElder Financial Exploitation and Fraud

Tiffany Fellows - Quality Improvement Coordinator for LECOM Health
Trauma Informed Approach

Detective Sergeant Joseph J. Spusta - Erie County District Attorney's Office
Elder Justice and the PA Crime Code

Kimberly S. Foulk, Esq. - Partner and Owner of Cressman Erde Ferguson Elder Law, from Guardianships to Estate Planning

Paul A. Lukach LSW - Executive Director Crime Victim Center
Erin Pelinsky - Victim Compensation Claims Advocate, Crime Victim Center
'Victim Bill of Rights', Victim Compensation Program



Marquette SAVINGS BANK

6 Continuing Education Units/Credits will be offered at \$55.00 for Social Work, Licensed Professional
Counselors, and Marriage & Family Therapists. Registrants can choose either \$25.00 registration
with no CEU credits, or \$55.00 registration if they wish to receive the 6 CEU credits.
CEU certificates will not be handed out at the end of the conference, but will be electronically disseminated
at a later date and time after being processed by Mercyhurst University.

Elder Justice Conference Registration Form - Please Return By Friday, September 22nd. Please make checks payable to Independent Council on Aging with Elder Justice in the memo and mail to: ICA, P.O. Box 1936, Erie, PA 16512

Name:
Organization:
Phone:
E-Mail:
Please Check The Registration Requested: \$25.00 Non-CEU Registration \$55.00 CEU Registration